

December 31, 2018

Sherry Tobin

Lucas Housing Services Corporation 435 Nebraska Avenue, PO Box 477 Toledo, Ohio 43697-0477 419-259-9400 Fax 419-254-3495 TRS: Dial 711

www.lucasmha.org

Notice of Award

To: All Bidders in response to the Invitation for Bids for Renovations at 915 Pinewood

We are pleased to announce that, as a result of our evaluation of the bids received in response to the above noted Invitation for Bids and with the approval from the Board of Trustees, Lucas Housing Services Corporation intends to issue a Notice to Proceed to the following firm:

McPartland Construction \$50,549.00
 Gabet Remodeling and Construction \$51,970.50

We are appreciative of your interest in doing business with the Lucas Housing Services Corporation and, if you sign and return this confirmation, we will ensure that you receive similar notices from our agency in the future.

Sherry Tobin
Manager, Procurement & Contracts
On behalf of Lucas Housing Services Corporation

Comments:

Receipt Acknowledged By:

Signature Date Printed Name Company